

Soldiers Beach Surf Life Saving Club Inc.

ABN **74 674 215 629** CHARITY No. **GC - 18974** (Affiliated with Surf Life Saving Australia) www.soldiersbeachsurfclub.com.au

20th May 2020

Dear Members

All members are invited to attend the 62nd Annual General Meeting of Soldiers Beach SLSC Inc.

When: Sunday 26th July 2020

Where: This meeting will be held on the Soldiers Beach online platform (link available in the members area on the web page)

Time: 10:00 am start

A 'Special Resolution' will be put forward for the online format of the meeting due to the current Covid-19 protocols. All apologies and nominations must be received in writing and due by 19 July 2020.

All members are reminded that you **must be a financial member for the 2019/2020 season** to be eligible to vote at the Annual General Meeting. Membership can be paid via SLSNSW MEMBERS PORTAL Payment Gateway.

The Annual Report, proxy forms, nomination forms & agenda will be available for all members on the Soldiers SLSC website: www.soldiersbeachsurfclub.com.au

On behalf of all the Executive and Management Committee of the club, I wish to thank you for your support and patronage and look forward to seeing you at the club for the next 2020/21 season.

Kind Regards

Ellen Van Wessell I Director of Administration I Soldiers Beach SLSC **E** admin@soldiersbeachsurfclub.com.au I 101 Soldiers Point Drive NORAH HEAD NSW 2263 PO BOX 90 TOUKLEY NSW 2263